(June 1990) DEPARTMENT BUREAU OF LA SUNDRY NOTICES AND Do not use this form for proposals to drill o Use "APPLICATION FOR F SUBMIT 1. Type of Well SUBMIT 2. Name of Operator Marathon Oil Company 3. Address and Telephone No. P.O. Box 552, Midland, TX 7970	ED STATES A T OF THE INTERIOR AND MANAGEMENT D REPORTS ON WELLS or to deepen or reentry to a different reservoir DERMIT - " for such proposals IN TRIPLICATE 2 915-682-1626	M OIL CONS COMMISSION Wer DD FORM APPROVED Ttesia Budge Buker V0. 1004-0135 Expires: March 31, 1993 5. Lease Designation and Serial No. NM-04827 - B 6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation 8. Well Name and No. MOC FEDERAL 2 9. API Well No. 30-015-27984 10. Field and Pool, or exploratory Area S. Dagger Draw/Upr Penn
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Des UL "J" 1890/9, FSL & 1980' FEL SECTION 1, T-21-S, R-23-E) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REP	11. County or Parish, State Eddy County NM
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		
Notice of Intent Subsequent Report Final Abandonment Notice Final Abandonment Notice Clearly state a	Abandonment Recompletion Plugging Back Casing Repair Altering Casing Other I pertiment details, and give pertiment dates, including estimated dat tical depths for all markers and zones pertiment to this work)*	Change of Plans Change of Plans New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing Water Shut-Off Conversion to Injection Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion in Well Completion or Recompletion Report and Low form te of starting any proposed work. If well is directionally drilled
of water disposal from this well This well is produced into Mara 4. Sec 1. T-21-s. R-23-E. Eddy from the consolidated facility DISPOSAL WELLS. In the event t available water may be trucker	then Oil Co is notifying you of e 11. athon consolidated MOC Federal Ta Co. NM. Water from this battery into one of the wells listed on that none of the wells listed und d to approved commercial disposal n attachment "A" under SECONDARY	nk Battery, located in Lot will be injected via pipeline attachment "A". PRIMARY Wer the PRIMARY listing are wells. The Trucking Companys
	, , ,	CEIVED UN 1 3 1955 CON. DIV. DIST. 2
11 I hereby certify pat the foregoing is true and correct Signed Image: Signed for Federal or State office use) (This space for Federal or State office use) Approved by Approved by Conditions of approval, if any: Conditions of approval, if any: SEE		Date 6/9/95

May 2, 1995

ATTACHMENT "1" Marathon Oil Co

Marathon Oil Co				
MOC Federal Consolidated Tank Battery, (Disposal System) Primary Disposal				
Operated By: Well Name: Location:	Nearburg Producing Company Aikman SWD State # 1 SE/4 of SW/4 Section 27, T-19-S, R-25-E			
Permit#:	SWD 417			
Operated By: Well Name: Location:	Nearburg Producing Company Holstun # 1 SWD NW/4 of NE/4 Section 4, T-20-S, R-25-E			
Permit#:	R 9269			
Location:	Marathon Oil Company Mobile Federal Com # 1 SWD NE/4 of SW/4 Section 7, T-20-S, R-25-E			
Permit#:	SWD 448			
Operated By: Well Name: Location:	McKay Oil Company Charolette Mckay Federal # 1 SWD SE/4 of NE/4 Section 25, T-20-S, R-25-E			
Permit#:	SWD 460			
Secondary Dispo I&W Inc.	osal Possible Wells Used By I&W			
	Walter Solt State No. 1 Unit "L", Sec 5, T-18-S, R-28-E SWD 318			
Well Name: Location: Permit#:	Dagger Draw Salt Water Disposal Sec 22, T-19-S, R-25-E R7637			
<u>B&E Inc.</u>	Possible Wells Used By B&E			
Well Name: Location: Permit#:	Big Eddy Federal # 100 Unit "L", Sec 8, T-21-S, R-28-E SWD 461			
	Corrine Grace Salt Water Disposal Well Sec 36, T-22-S, R-26-E K6290			
Location:	Myrtle-Myra WIW # 1 Sec 21, T-21-S, R-27-E NMOCD-FWD-391			

	ANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 47501	- CAL OIL ACANCENS LA LING
•		· · · ·
AU	THORIZATION TO HOVE PRODUCED WATER	•
	≟ E, Inc.	•
Adress		·
P.0. Box 2292	Office Location (If di 215 W. Broadway 1	flerent)
Hobbs, NM 88240	lioliba, fif 88240	
Phone Humber(s) Carls	bad BRS_CARA; Hobbs 393-02	
State Corporation Commiss	pien fermit He. $1015-1$	62
•		
•		
	bility of each holder of an approv reannel with the content of Divisi	
is sove produced r	operations in compliance therewith f produced water in accordance wit use for cancellation of form C-133 eter.	and the authority
se tore pladuced t	ator.	and the authority
se tore pladuced t	infernation above is true and com	and the authority plate to the best of a
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief.	infernation above is true and com	and the authority plate to the best of a
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	infernation above is true and com	and the authority plate to the best of a
I horoby cartify that the knowlodge and bolief. Signed <u>Mins. Mcc.</u>	infernation above is true and com	and the authority plate to the best of a
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority plate to the best of a
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority
I hereby certify that the knowledge and belief. Signed <u>Mimi Mcii</u> Pete <u>April 5, 1982</u>	inferention above is true and com	and the authority

3012

39.9 XÞe	NOT-11-1004 10:15 1 202 425 5244
STATE OF NEW MEXICO	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISI FEB 19 1982
	AUTHORIZATION TO HOVE PRODUCED WASH SIL CURDENATION UNISION
Transporter Name	I & W. INC. Shirts VE UNISION
Address	Office Location (if different)
· P. O. Box 176	Loca Hills, New Mexico AB255
Artesia, New Mex	
Phone Humber(s)	305-677-2111 and 677-3391
State Corporation Com	Aleeion Permit No. NM: 711
AN ENG LO 233 Bove and diann	ensibility of each holder of an approved form C-133 to a personnel with the content of Division-Rules 709 and are operations in compliance therewith. Failure to as of produced water in accordance with Division Rules a cause for cancellation of Form C-133 and the authority ad water.
1 hereby certify that knowledge and heller. Sights and Dete 2/10/82	the information shave is true and complete to the bast of my
(This space for state Approved by ACC Date 2/14	Acting 11110 Div. Divertor

•

•

9011 10 NOHTAAAN 20:01 189 46-11-404

(rev. 3/10/94)

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT CARLSBAD RESOURCE AREA

Disposal of Produced Water From Federal Wells

Conditions of Approval

Approval of the produced water disposal methodology is subject to the following conditions of approval:

- 1. This agency be notified of any change in your method or location of disposal.
- 2. Compliance with all provisions of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 7.
- 3. This agency shall be notified of any spill or discharge as required by NTL-3A.
- 4. This agency reserves the right to modify or rescind approval whenever it determines continued use of the approved method may adversely affect the surface or subsurface environments.
- 5. All aboveground structures on the lease shall be painted sandstone brown, Federal Std. 595-20318, or 30318, within 90 days if you have not already done so.
- 6. Any on lease open top storage tanks or pits shall be covered with a wire screen or plastic/nylon netting to prevent entry by birds and other wildlife.

7. This approval does not constitute right-of-way approval for any off lease activities. If water is transported via a pipeline that extends beyond the lease boundary, then you need to submit within 30 days an application for right-of-way approval to the Realty Section in this office if you have not already done so.